

**BID TABULATION**  
**ROCHESTER PLACE SUBDIVISION DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CITY OF NORTHWOOD**  
**July 11, 2018**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cash Services, LLC		B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT</b>							
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
202	4" to 12" Conduit Removed	200	FT.	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
202	Storm Manhole Removed	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
202	Sidewalk Removed	300	SQ. FT.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
253	Pavement Repairs	480	SQ. YD.	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00
254	Pavement Planing (3½" Depth)	3200	SQ. YD.	\$3.30	\$10,560.00	\$3.20	\$10,240.00
408	Prime Coat	1280	GAL.	\$0.60	\$768.00	\$3.50	\$4,480.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	30	CU. YD.	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Scratch Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	178	CU. YD.	\$177.60	\$31,612.80	\$212.00	\$37,736.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	178	CU. YD.	\$182.40	\$32,467.20	\$212.00	\$37,736.00
608	4" and 6" Sidewalks	300	SQ. FT.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
644	Stop Line	30	FT.	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$26.00	\$780.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>							
653	Topsoil Furnished and Replaced	30	CU. YD.	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	3500	SQ. YD.	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.40	\$4,900.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.32	TON	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$750.00	\$240.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LUMP	\$21,040.00	\$21,040.00	\$13,219.00	\$13,219.00
<b>DRAINAGE</b>							
SS811	4" Conduit, Type E	50	FT.	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
SS811	6" Conduit, Type E	50	FT.	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
SS811	8" Conduit, Type E	50	FT.	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
SS811	10" Conduit, Type E	50	FT.	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
SS811	6" Conduit, Type B	150	FT.	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00
SS811	6" Conduit, Type C	226	FT.	\$28.00	\$6,328.00	\$30.00	\$6,780.00
SS811	6" Sanitary Conduit, Type B	200	FT.	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00
SS811	12" Conduit, Type B	1262	FT.	\$49.00	\$61,838.00	\$80.00	\$100,960.00
SS811	15" Conduit, Type B	411	FT.	\$58.00	\$23,838.00	\$84.00	\$34,524.00
SS811	18" Conduit, Type B	40	FT.	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
SS811	Catch Basin, ODOT 2-2B, As Per Plan	24	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,367.00	\$32,808.00
SS811	Storm Manhole (ODOT Manhole No. 3)	13	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
SS811	Storm Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
SS811	Gas Valve Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
SS811	Sanitary Manhole Adjusted to Grade	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
SS811	Water Curb Box Adjusted to Grade	3	EACH	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
SS811	Storm Manhole – 5' DIA (ODOT Manhole No. 3)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
SPEC	Storm Structure Protection	24	EACH	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
<b>Total Amount Bid</b>					<b>\$293,817.00</b>		<b>\$374,303.00</b>